

Dev Bhagti Vs. Bresti Devi

RSA No.31 of 2025

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the sole-respondent on substantial question No.5 at page 12 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3185 of 2025

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of judgment and decree dated 17.10.2024 passed by learned Additional District Judge, Kinnaur, District at Rampur Bushahr, HP in Civil Appeal No.17/2024 and judgment and decree dated 18.03.2024 passed by leaned Civil Judge, Anni, District Kullu, HP in Civil Suit No.21/2019, are stayed till further orders. Application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)