

Dev Bhagti Vs. Bresti Devi

RSA No.31 of 2025

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the sole-respondent and submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of sole-respondent would be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

23rd April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)