

Dev Bhagti Vs. Bresti Devi

RSA No.31 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Manmohan Singh Katoch, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go
through the same.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

30th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)