

Dev Bhagti vs. Bresti Devi

RSA No.31 of 2025

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Manmohan Singh Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time prayed to inspect the record. List after six weeks.

December 18, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**