

Dev Bhagti vs. Bresti Devi

RSA No. 31 of 2025

09.03.2026

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Manmohan Singh Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard.

Admitted on the following substantial question of law:-

(1) Whether the judgment and decree of the learned Additional District Judge is based upon misconstruction, misinterpretation and misreading of pleadings and documentary evidence on record and is contrary to evidence on record and is thus perverse ?

List for hearing in due course.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 9, 2026 (Nisha)