

RSA-31 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Ms. Bhagya Rani, vice counsel for the
appellant.
Ms. Smriti, vice counsel for respondent.

POA on behalf of sole respondent is awaited.

Let the same be awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026

(Vriti)