

RSA No. 31 of 2025

17.08.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani Kanwar, Advocate
for the appellant.

POA on behalf of sole
respondent is still awaited despite giving sufficient time.
Let matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.08.2026
(*Sanjeev Kumar*)